201,002

22,529
737,923

15,403
32,066

$1,817,940

$207,617
45,509
18,825
32,267

4,268
8,886

$317,372

$2,135,312

1-7

Borough of Quakertown

Number of Customers Served at December 31, 2010
and December 31, 2011 Whose Bill Will Be

Increased Under the Proposed Tariff
Answer to 52 Pa, Code § 53.52 b(3)

Customer Classification

Total
Customers
12/31/10

Total
Customers
12/31/11

Customers - Inside:
Residential
Commercial
Industrial
Fire Protection

Total Customers - Inside

2,664
373

77
42

3,156

2,664
373

77
42

3,156

Customers - Outside:
Residential
Commercial
Industrial
Fire Protection

Total Customers - Outside

Total Customers Served

803
83
13
32

931

4,087

803
83
13
32

931

4,087

1-8

Borough of Quakertown

Statement of Operating Revenue Under the Existing Rates for the Twelve (12) Months
Ended December 31, 2010 and'December 31, 2011, and Under the Proposed Rates

Answer to 52 Pa, Code § 53.52 b(4) - Sheet No. l a

Total System Outside Borough Outside Borough

Total System Anticipated Revenue Anficipated Revenue Anticipated Revenue

Year Ended at Present Rates at Present Rates at Proposed Rates

Schedule 12/31/10 Year Ended 1 2 / 3 i n o Year Ended 1 2 f 3 i m Year Ended 12/31/11
Operatinq Revenues Number (Per Books) Adjustments Amount Adiustments Amount Adiustments Amount

Ooeratina Revenues - Inside:
$0 Residential b{2) $517,653 ($20,479) $597,174 ($597,174) so SO $0

Commercial b(2) 226.971 (15,128) 211,843 (211,843) 0 0 0

Industrial b(2) 162,585 38,417 201,002 (201,002) 0 0 0

Fire Protection b(2) 21.162 1,367 22,529 (22,529) 0 0 0

Debt Service Fee b(2) 0 737,923 737.923 (737,923) 0 0 0

Customers' Penalties b(2) 0 15,403 15,403 (15,403) 0 0 0

Miscellaneous Operating Revenues b(2) 0 32,066 32,066 (32,066) 0 0 0

Total Operating Revenues - Inside $1,028,371 $789,569 $1,817,940 ($1,817,940) $0 $0 $0

Ooeratina Revenues - Outside:
Residential b(2) $206,467 $1,150 $207,617 $0 $207,617 $188;800 $396,417

Commercial b(2) 46,194 (685) 45,509 0 45,509 38,675 84,184

Industrial b<2) 17,238 1,537 18,825 0 18,825 17,069 35,894

Fire protection b(2) 15,085 17,182 32,267 0 32,267 34,310 66,577

Customers' Penalties b(2) 0 4.268 4,268 0 4,268 4,268

Miscellaneous Operating Revenues b(2) 0 8,886 8.886 0 8,886 8,886

Total Operating Revenues - Outside $284,984 $32,388 $317,372 $0 $317,372 $278,854 $596,226

Total Operating Revenues $1,313,355 $821,957 $2,135,312 ($1,817,940) $317,372 $278,854 $596,226

Per Book Adjustment:
1) Adjustment to reflect revenues for the debt service fee, customers penalties,

miscellaneous operating and fire protection revenues.

Debt Service Fee - inside
Customer Penalties - Inside
Misc. Operating Revenues - Inside
Fire Protection - Outside
Customer Penalties • Outside
Misc. Operating Revenues - Outside

Total

$737,923
15,403
32,066
16,000
4,268
8,886

$814,546

Goinq-LevelAdjustment:

2) Adjustment to reflect the bill frequency analysis.results.

Refer to Supporting Schedule No. 1

$7,411

1-9

Borough of Quakertown

Calculation of Number of Customers Served at December 31, 2011

[…]

Operating Revenue Deductions:
Operating Expenses
Depreciation Expense

Total Operating Revenue Deductions

Net Operating Income

Non-Operating Income & Expenses:
Interest & Dividend Income
State Aid - Pension
Interest Expense

Total Non-Operating Income & Expenses

Net Income

$1,313,355

$1,267,644
228,935

$1,496,579

($183,224)

$799
24,234

(146,627)

($121,594)

($304,818)

$2,135,312

$1,864,755
357,716

$2,222,471

($87,159)

$799
24,234

(167,034)

$25,033

($62,126)

1-19

Borough of Quakertown

Statement Detailing Major Changes in the Operating or Financial
Condition Occurring Between December 31, 2010 and November 30, 2011

Answer to 52 Pa. Code § 53.52 c(6)

There were no major accounting changes between December 31, 2010 and
November 30, 2011 which would effect the operating or financial condition of
the Borough of Quakertown.

1-20

2

Borough of Quakertown

Operating Revenues Under Present Rates
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

Supporting Schedule No. 1
Page 1 of 4

Per Books
Adjusted

Per Books
Bill Analysis Year Ended Per Books Year Ended

Revenue 12/31/10 Adjustments 12/31/10 Difference

Inside Borouah:
Residential $597,174 $617,653 $617,653 ($20,479)
Commercial 211,843 226,971 226,971 (15,128)
Industrial 201,002 162,585 162,585 38,417
Fire Protection 22,529 21,162 21,162 1,367
Debt Service Fee 737,923 $737,923 737,923 0
Customers' Penalties 15,403 15,403 15,403 0
Misc. Operating Revenue 32,066 32,066 32,066 0

Totals - Inside Borough $1,817,940 $1,028,371 $785,392 $1,813,763 $4,177

Outside Borouqh:
Residential $207,617 $206,467 $206,467 $1,150
Commercial 45,509 46,194 46,194 (685)
Industrial 18,825 17,238 17,238 1,587
Fire Protection 32,267 15,085 $16,000 31,085 1,182
Customers' Penalties 4,268 4,268 4,268 0
Misc. Operating Revenue 8,886 8,886 8,886 0

Totals - Inside Borough $317,372 $284,984 $29,154 $314,138 $3,234

Subtotal $2,135,312 $1,313,355 $814,546 $2,127,901 $7,411

2-1

Borough of Quakertown

Operating Revenues Under Present Rates
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

Supporting Schedule No. 1
Page 2 of 4

Inside Borough Customers

Residential - Inside:
Minimum Charges:

5/8" & 3/4"
1"
4"

Total Minimum Charges

Consumption Charges:
Minimum
Step 1
Step 2

Total Consumption Charges

Total Residential - Inside

Commercial - Inside:
Minimum Charges:

5/8" & 3/4"
1"

1 1/4"
1 1/2"

2"
3"
4"

Total Minimum Charges

Consumption Charges:
Minimum
Step 1
Step 2

Total Consumption Charges

Total Commercial - Inside

Industrial • Inside: